In the Matter of:

Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri Revised Tariff Sheets

ET-2019-0149
December 12, 2018

1C

Tiger Court Reporting. LLC

www.tigercr.com 573.999.2662




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

ET-2019- 0149

STATE OF M SSOURI
PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON

TRANSCRI PT OF PROCEEDI NGS5

Pr ocedur al Conf erence
Decenber 12, 2018

Jefferson City, M ssouri

Vol une 1
In The Matter OF Union Electric )
Conpany d/ b/a Ameren M ssouri ) File No. ET-2019-0149
Revi sed Tariff Sheets )

MORRI S L. WOODRUFF, Presiding
CH EF REGULATORY LAW JUDGE

REPORTED BY:
Beverly Jean Bentch, CCR No. 640
Tl GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

ET-2019- 0149

APPEARANCES

PAULA JOHNSQON, Senior Corporate Staff (By phone)

FOR:
NATHAN

FOR:

1901 Chout eau Avenue
St. Louis, Mssouri 63103
Anmeren M ssouri

W LLI AMS, Chief Deputy Public Counsel
PO Box 2230

Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102

573. 526. 4975

O fice of the Public Counsel

ALEXANDRA (Lexi) KLAUS, Legal Counsel

FOR:

200 Madi son Street, Suite 800

PO Box 360

Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102-0360
573. 751. 1854

Staff of the M ssouri Public Service Comm ssion

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

ET-2019- 0149

PROCEEDI NGS

JUDGE WOODRUFF: Let's go ahead and get
started then. W're here for a Prehearing Conference in
File No. ET-2019-0149 which concerns Aneren M ssouri's
Tariff Sheets. W' Il start the day by taking entries of
appear ance beginning with Aneren M ssouri ?

M5. JOHNSON: Paul a Johnson, Senior Corporate
Counsel for Ameren M ssouri. Do you need ne to put ny
address and contact information into the record?

JUDGE WOODRUFF:  That's not necessary.

M5. JOHNSON:  Thank you.

JUDGE WOODRUFF: For the Staff?

M5. KLAUS: Al exandra Kl aus on behal f of
Staff, and the reporter has ny information.

JUDGE WOCDRUFF:  And for Public Counsel ?

MR. WLLIAMS: Nathan WIIlians on behal f of
the O fice of the Public Counsel and the public. The
court reporter has ny information as well.

JUDCE WOCDRUFF: | believe that's all the
parties. No one has applied to intervene in this case.
| scheduled this today to give the parties a chance to
get together and discuss how they want to proceed as far
as establishing a procedural schedule to consider this
tariff.

Hel |l o, you've got the hearing room

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

ET-2019- 0149

MR. BURNS: It's Tom Burns from Aneren cal |l ing

JUDGE WOCDRUFF: Greetings, M. Burns. W
just did entries of appearance. | was going to indicate
that | brought you together to discuss a proposed
procedural schedule on how to resolve this case, and so
basically I'"mjust going to | eave that to your
di scussions now that |'ve got you all on the line.

Before | leave the room is there anything
anyone wants to discuss? Al right. 1'lIl ask you to
give me a proposed procedural schedule then by a week
fromtoday which will be Decenber 19. Wth that, then
we are off the record and |I'Il |eave you to your
di scussi ons. Thank you all very nuch.

M5. KLAUS: Thank you, Judge.

(O f the record.)

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N O o B~ W N B

N N NN NN R B R R R R R R R
a A W N B O © 0O N O o M O N+ O

ET-2019- 0149

CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

I, Beverly Jean Bentch, RPR, CCR No. 640,
Certified Court Reporter with the firmof Tiger Court
Reporting, LLC, within the State of M ssouri, do hereby
certify that I was personally present at the proceedi ngs
had in the above-entitled cause at the tinme and pl ace
set forth in the caption sheet thereof; that | then and
there took down in Stenotype the proceedi ngs had; and
that the foregoing is a full, true and correct
transcript of such Stenotype notes so nade at such tine

and pl ace.

)("/2/ /)

Beverly Jean Bentch, CCR No. 640

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




ET- 2019- 0149 | ndex: 19.. WOODRUFF
discussions 4:8,14 Missouri's 3:4
1 T
E N .
19 4:12 taking 3:5
entries 3:54:4 Nathan 3:16 tariff 3:5,24
A establishing 3:23 today 3:214:12
address 3:9 ET-2019-0149 3:4 o Tom 4:1
ahead 3:2 Office 3:17
F W
Alexandra 3:13
Ameren 3:4,6,8 4:1 File 3:4 P week 4:11
appearance 3:64:4 parties 3:20,21 Williams 3:16
applied 3:20 G Paula 3:7 WOODRUFF 3:2,10,
12,15,19 4.3
give 3:21 4:11 Prehearing 3:3
B
procedural 3:23 4:6,
. H
basically 4:7 1
beginning 3:6 hearing 3:25 proceed 3:22
behalf 3:13,16 proposed 4:5,11
brought 4:5 I public 3:15,17
) put 3:8
Burns 4:1,3 information 3:9,14,
18
C R
intervene 3:20
calling 4:1 record 3:94:13,16
case 3:20 4:6 J reporter 3:14,18
chance 3:21 Johnson 3:7,11 resolve 4:6
concerns 34 Judge 3:2,10,12,15, room 3:254:9
19 4:3,15
Conference 3:3 s

contact 3:9
Corporate 3:7
Counsel 3:8,15,17
court 3:18

D

day 3:5
December 4:12
discuss 3:22 4:5,10

K

Klaus 3:13 4:15

leave 4:7,9,13

M

Missouri 3:6,8

schedule 3:23 4:6,11
scheduled 3:21
Senior 3.7

Sheets 3:5

Staff 3:12,14

start 3:5

started 3:3

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

VWAV TI GERCR. COM

573. 999. 2662



	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

	Word Index
	Index: 19..WOODRUFF
	19 (1)
	address (1)
	ahead (1)
	Alexandra (1)
	Ameren (4)
	appearance (2)
	applied (1)
	basically (1)
	beginning (1)
	behalf (2)
	brought (1)
	Burns (3)
	calling (1)
	case (2)
	chance (1)
	concerns (1)
	Conference (1)
	contact (1)
	Corporate (1)
	Counsel (3)
	court (1)
	day (1)
	December (1)
	discuss (3)
	discussions (2)
	entries (2)
	establishing (1)
	ET-2019-0149 (1)
	File (1)
	give (2)
	hearing (1)
	information (3)
	intervene (1)
	Johnson (3)
	Judge (7)
	Klaus (3)
	leave (3)
	Missouri (2)
	Missouri's (1)
	Nathan (1)
	Office (1)
	parties (2)
	Paula (1)
	Prehearing (1)
	procedural (3)
	proceed (1)
	proposed (2)
	public (3)
	put (1)
	record (3)
	reporter (2)
	resolve (1)
	room (2)
	schedule (3)
	scheduled (1)
	Senior (1)
	Sheets (1)
	Staff (2)
	start (1)
	started (1)
	taking (1)
	tariff (2)
	today (2)
	Tom (1)
	week (1)
	Williams (2)
	WOODRUFF (6)



